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MoU for implementation of PM SHRI schools


362 Shri Haris Beeran:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of States have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for implementation of the Pradhan Mantri Schools for Rising India (PM-SHRI) Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State of Kerala has signed any MoU on PM-SHRI scheme recently; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b):    Under PM SHRI scheme, a total of 34 States/UTs and KVS/NVS/NCERT

have signed the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Ministry of Education for implementation of PM SHRI Scheme. The States of Tamil Nadu & West Bengal are yet to

sign the MoU.


(c) & (d):     Yes. The State of Kerala has signed the MoU on 23.10.2025 to implement the

PM SHRI Scheme.
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